City of Springville

Plumbing Permit Fee Schedule

PERMIT #
Date issued Expiration Date
Owner of Property Address of Property
Contact name and number
Applicant’s signature Issued by
DESCRIPTION OF WORK # FEE TOTAL
Complete residential dwelling unit (fixtures, DWV, water) $100.00
Complete residential dwelling unit (fixtures, DWV, water) *with $120.00
gas piping and gas meter air test
Three or more dwelling units — complete system — per dwelling $80.00
(condominiums — townhouses)
Three or more dwelling units — complete system — per dwelling $95.00
*with gas piping and gas meter air test
For each plumbing fixture or trap or set of fixtures on one water, drainage
trap (including piping and backflow protection therefore)
Tub __ Boiler Blow-Down Tank
Sink Auto Washer Drain
Urinal Soda Fountain
Vac. Bkr Ice Mach.
Lavatories Indirect Waste Line
W. Closet Water Heater
W. Softener Floor Drain
Dishwasher Backflow Preventer
Garbage Disposer Shower Drain
Grease Trap Sewage Ejector
Drinking Fount Roof Drain
Garage Sump
Others
$5.00
Rainwater Systems -- per drain (inside building) $5.00
Gas piping (each system) -- new or addition/repair $5.00
Gas piping air test -- per meter $15.00
Alteration, or repair of water piping and/or water treating equipment $5.00
Installation of water piping system -- per water meter $15.00
For repair, addition, or alteration of drain, waste or vent piping $5.00
Installation of drain, waste and vent piping - per dwelling unit or non- $15.00
residential sewer connection
For each lawn sprinkler system on any one meter, including backflow
protection devices $5.00
For vacuum breakers or backflow protective devices on tanks, vats, etc. or
for installation on unprotected plumbing fixtures including necessary water
piping -- One (1) to four (4) $5.00
BASE & ADMINISTRATIVE FEE -- In addition to the above fees add $20.00
total | $

Other Inspections and Fees:

Inspections outside of normal business hours
*(minimum charge — one hour)

$100.00 first hour*
$50.00 each add.

Re-inspection and extra trip *(minimum charge — one hour)

$50.00 per hour*

Inspections and Investigations for which no fee is specifically indicated *(minimum
charge — one half hour)

$50.00 per hour*

Permit renewal fee

$50.00 not to exceed initial
permit

Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to approved
plans *(minimum charge — one hour)

$50.00 per hour*

Plumbing Code Appeals application

$50.00

Please contact Marion Bldg. Department for inspection services @ 319-743-6330 or City of

Springville 319-854-6428.




